Power Switch – PP18S76
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 1 of 9 2023/08/24 Rev: B
Features
⚫ Typical 24 mΩ On Resistance
⚫ 6 A peak Current
⚫ Wide Supply Voltage Range for VIN from 4.5 V to 24 V

TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 7 of 9 2023/08/24 Rev: B
Part Number Code
PP 18S76 A OTR
Ordering Information
P/N Over current Response OUT Discharge Resistor Top Side Marking
PP18S76AOTR HICCUP Mode YES
18S7A
YYWWZZ
PP18S76BOTR HICCUP Mode NO
18S7B
YYWWZZ
PP18S76COTR LATCH_OFF Mode YES
18S7C
YYWWZZ
PP18S76DOTR LATCH_OFF Mode NO
18S7D
YYWWZZ
Marking Definition
Topside Marking Rule:
YY：Year 2021→21、2022→22、2023→23; WW：Week 01~53; ZZ：Series Code
Fig 7 - Over Current Response, Hiccup Mode Fig 8 - Over Current Response, Latch_off Mode
Power Switch Series
Assembly Type (OTR: 3x3-12L)
Serial Number (A~D)
Series Code (18S76 belongs to Load Switch and Power Switch)
   18S7X
YYWWZZ
Product Code
Date Code
PolyTrans Trademark
Power Switch – PP18S76
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 8 of 9 2023/08/24 Rev: B
E
D
D2
E
2
L
C
b
e
A1
A3
A
0
.0
8
 M
A
X
.
S
E
A
T
IN
G
 P
L
A
N
EC
Package Dimension
◆ DFN 3x3 mm2–12L                   Recommended Pad Layout
SYMBOLS
MILLIMETERS INCHES
MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX.
A 0.70 0.80 0.028 0.031
A1 0.00 0.05 0.000 0.002
A3 0.20 REF 0.008 REF